
23rd Annual Pinehurst Invitational 
September 26 - 30, 2012 

Pinehurst, NC
 

 
Championship Singles 
1. Paul Bennett 
2. Paul Embry 
3. Dick Sullivan 
3. Linda Huxtable 
5. Bob Cherry 
6. Mike Taylor 
7. Audrey Wille 
8. Ron Huxtable 
9. John Curington 
10. Bob Whitmore 
11. Jim Spoonhour 
12. Kelley Newton 
 
First Flight Singles 
1. Chris Christian 
2. Gary Bennett 
3. Bill Hartmann 
3. Steve Mossbrook 
5. Jack Montgomery 
6. Rodney Lassiter 
7. Jim Seward 
8. Ken Deason 
9. Mal Wall 
10. Vincent Marmo 
11. Jack Stevens 
12. Keith Nelon 
 
Second Flight Singles 
1. Simon Jenkins 
2. David Collie 
3. Becky Essick 
3. Russ Hanson 
5. George Bagwell 
6. Marc Campbell 
7. Mike Conry 
8. Bob Porter 
9. Marge Cramer 
10. Alan Langley 
11. Conrad Haas 
12. Charles Perry 
 

 
 
Third Flight Singles 
1. Judy Porter 
2. Joe Zilligen 
3. Bill Rinaman 
3. Elaine Moody 
5. Marie Haas 
6. Don Smith 
7. John Donohue 
8. Antonia Marmo 
9. Ted Cooley 
10. Robert Lankford 
11. Hank Wallace 
12. Marv Mercer 
 
Championship Doubles 
1. Bob Cherry & Paul Embry 
2. Ron Huxtable & Mike Taylor 
3. Audrey Wille & Kelley Newton 
3. Paul Bennett & Bob Whitmore 
5. Dick Sullivan & Linda Huxtable 
6. Jim Spoonhour & John Curington 
 
First Flight Doubles 
1. Jim Seward & Rodney Lassiter 
2. Gary Bennett & Ken Deason 
3. Jack Stevens & Jack Montgomery 
3. Chris Christian & Steve Mossbrook 
5. Keith Nelon & Vincent Marmo 
6. Bill Hartmann & Mal Wall 
 
Second Flight Doubles 
1. Marc Campbell & Alan Langley 
2. Marge Cramer & Becky Essick 
3. Bob Porter & George Bagwell 
3. David Collie & Mike Conry 
5. Russ Hanson & Kathy Kuhasz 
6. Simon Jenkins & Conrad Haas 
 
Third Flight Doubles 
1. Judy Porter & Don Smith 
2. Marie Haas & Elaine Moody 
3. Ted Cooley & Robert Lankford 
3. Joe Zilligen & Jenny Dees 
5. John Donohue & Hank Wallace 
6. Bill Rinaman & Antonia Marmo 
 


